# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc.		03/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSD Consumer Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	3030 Jackson Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0694004	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	1759047	MEGA TAN
Registration Number:	1620748	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2315603	ORANGE GELEE
Registration Number:	2233039	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2501059	RADIANCE ETERNELLE
Registration Number:	2483838	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2483839	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	2483840	
Registration Number:	2489447	
Registration Number:	2495111	BAIN DE SOLEIL
Registration Number:	3883465	TRANSPARE
Serial Number:	77811925	DISCOVER A TRULY UNIQUE AND SENSUAL EXPERIENCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0817

900192164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (908)298-4817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 298 3985

Email: trademarkus@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 2000 Galloping Hill Road

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDES - NAME CHANGE-MSD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie B. Anger
Signature:	/Sophie B. Anger/
Date:	05/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bain de Soleil - Name Change - SPHC - MSD Consumer Care, Inc.- Certification#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0818



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SCHERING-PLOUGH HEALTHCARE

PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHERING-PLOUGH

HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC." TO "MSD CONSUMER CARE, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT

6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0146707 8100

110354545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/18/2011

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8661045

DATE: 03-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0819